## SF0150SS001

```
1
    Page 1-line 1
                        After "carry" delete "on".
 2
 3
    Page 1-line 2
                        Delete "the grounds of" and insert "in"; after
 4
                        "capitol"
                                      insert
                                                 "complex";
                                                                 after
 5
                         "specified;" delete "providing".
 6
 7
    Page 1-line 3
                        Delete entirely.
 8
9
    Page 1-line 4
                        Delete "bill;".
10
11
    Page 2-line 6
                        Delete "enhanced".
12
    Page 2-line 7
13
                        Delete "subsection (dd) of".
14
15
    Page 2-line 8
                        Delete "on the grounds of" and insert "in".
16
                        After "capitol" insert "complex." and delete
17
    Page 2-line 9
                        balance of line.
18
19
20
    Page 2-lines 10 and 11 Delete entirely.
21
22
    Page 2-line 13
                        After "(i)" delete balance of line.
23
24
    Page 2-line 14
                        Delete "first" and insert "Immediately upon";
25
                        delete "building" and insert "complex".
26
27
    Page 2-line 18
                        Delete "building" and insert "complex".
28
    Page 2-line 21
29
                        Delete "building" and insert "complex".
30
31
    Page 3-line 3
                        Delete "building" and insert "complex".
32
33
    Page 3-line 6
                        After "area" delete "not".
34
35
    Page 3-line 7
                        Delete "open" and insert "closed".
36
37
    Page 3-lines 14 and 15 Delete entirely.
38
39
    Page 4-lines 1 through 10 Delete entirely and insert:
40
         "Section 3.
41
42
43
         (a) Except as provided in subsection (b) of this section,
44
    this act is effective July 1, 2023.
```

```
1
```

1
2 (b) Sections 2 and 3 of this act are effective immediately
3 upon completion of all acts necessary for a bill to become law as
4 provided by Article 4, Section 8 of the Wyoming Constitution.".
5 STEINMETZ, CHAIRMAN